
.

.

' 1997
Richard L". Holm, Reactor Administrator
Nuclear Reactor Laboratory
University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
Department of Nuclear Engineering
214 Nuclear Engineering Laboratory j
103 South Goodwin Avenue ;

Urbana, Illinois 61801-2984

SUBJECT: ISSUANCE OF AMENDMENT N0. 6 TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. R-117
- UNIVERSITY OF ILLIN0IS AT URBANA-CHAMPAIGN LOPRA REACTOR (TAC
NO. M91719)

Dear Mr. Holm:

The Commission has issued enclosed Amendment No. 6 to Facility Operating |

License No. R-117 for the University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign. The |
amendment approves the decommissioning plan for the Low Power Reactor, Assembly
(LOPRA) in response to your submittal of February 10, 1995, as supplemented on
April 24, 1995, and October 2, 1996. The amendment also authorizes the
approved decommissioning plan to be included as a supplement to the LOPRA
Safety Analysis Report pursuant to 10 CFR 50.82(b)(5).

,

Copies of the Environmental Assessment and Finding of No Significant Impact,'
which has been published in the Federal Reaister, and the Safety Evaluation
supporting Amendment No. 6, are also enclosed. '

> q
''

Sincerely,
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY ,

Alexander Adams, Jr.,' Senior Project Manager
Non-Power Reactors.and Decommi'ssioning '

'

Project Directorate -J '

Division of Reactor Prog'am Managementr
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation :

s

'

Docket No. 50-356 -
-'

Enclosures:
1. Amendment No. 6 - 4

2. Safety Evaluation
}3. Environmental Assessment and

. g{hkFinding of No Significant Impact

cc w/ enclosures: h
See next page

2300.34 /
DISTRIBUTION: j

-Docket File 50-356 PUBLIC PDND r/f SWeiss
TMartin AAdams OGC (15-B-18) Region III g
EHylton TReidinger, RIII CGrimes GHill (2) WO-)
OPA OC/LFDCB

*SEE PREVIOUS CONCURRENCE

PDND- TECH ED* PDNDM PDND:D OGC*

AAd[ms RSanders EHfl, ton SWeiss EHoller '

1/f/97 11/8/96 1/(/97 g 1//Q/97 1/3/97

0FFICIAL RECORD COPY
DOCUMENT NAME: G:\SECY\ ADAMS \356AMD.6-1

9701230374 970121
PDR ADOCK 05000356W PDR



~ __ _ __ _ __ __ _ - _ _ _ _ _ __ . __ _ . _ .

..
.

d** "% j
'

p* -& UNITED STATES,

j NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION |
* <
' *

2 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20565-0001

)4 , , , , ,o January 21, 19974

)
4

Mr. Richard L. Holm, Reactor Administrator
Nuclear Reactor Laboratory

,

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
Department of Nuclear Engineering

i 214 Nuclear Engineering Laboratory
103 South Goodwin Avenue
Urbana, Illinois 61801-2984

4

1 SUBJECT: ISSUANCE OF AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. R-117
'

- UNIVERSITY OF ILLIN0IS AT URBANA-CHAMPAIGN LOPRA REACTOR (TAC
NO. M91719)

Dear Mr. Holm:

The Commission has issued enclosed Amendment No. 6 to Facility Operating i

License No. R-117 for the University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign. The
amendment approves the decommissioning plan for the Low Power Reactor Assembly ;

(LOPRA) in response to your submittal of February 10, 1995, as supplemented on j
April 24, 1995, and October 2, 1996. The amendment also authorizes the l

approved decommissioning plan to be included as a supplement to the LOPRA
Safety Analysis Report pursuant to 10 CFR 50.82(b)(5).

i

Copies of the Environmental Assessment and Finding of No Significant Impact, j
which has been published in the Federal Reaister, and the Safety Evaluation
supporting Amendment No. 6, are also enclosed.

Sincerely,

Q Of.Wc t G"
'

.

Alexander Adams, Jr.,jSen' r Project Manager
Non-Power Reactors and commissioning i

'

Project Directorate
Division of Reactor Program Management
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-356

Enclosures:
1. Amendment No. 6
2. Safety Evaluation
3. Environmental Assessment and

Finding of No Significant Impact

cc w/ enclosures:
See next page



.

-
. ,.

.

University of Illinois Docket Nos. 50-151-356

cc:

The Honorable Tod Satterthwaite
Mayor of the City of 0.btr.-
P. O. Box 219
Urbana, Illinois 61803

Illinois Department of Nuclear
Safety

Manager, Office of Nuclear
Facility Safety

1035 Outer Park Drive
Springfield, Illinois 62705

Dr. Barclay G. Jones, Head
Department of Nuclear Engineering
University of Illinois at

Urbana-Champaign
103 South Goodwin Avenue
Urbana, Illinois 61801-2984

|

I


